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on the motion for a preliminary injunction in that proceeding is scheduled to commence on
October 30 or 31, 2017.

If the preliminary injunction is granted and Respondents do not prevail on appeal of such
injunction, Respondents will abandon the proposed transaction. And under the recent revisions

to Rule 3.26, if the preliminary injunction is denied, the administrative proceeding automatically
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is scheduled to commence on October 30 or 31, 2017, with proposed findings and conclusions of
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If the motion for a brief stay is granted, then non-parties may avoid the substantial burden

of reviewing voluminous documents, performing line-by-line proposed redactions of confidential
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Accordinglv. the Joint Motion is GRANTED. The Scheduling Order is hereby revised |

and the remaining deadlines are as follows:
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on October 6, 2017, I filed the foregoing document electronically using the
FTC’s E-Filing System, which will send notification of such filing to:

Donald S. Clark

Secretary

Federal Trade Commission

600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Rm. H-113
Washington, DC 20580
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Thomas Dillickrath, Esq.
Kevin Hahm, Esq.

Chris Caputo, Esq.

Federal Trade Commission
600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20580
Telephone: (202) 326-3680
tdillickrath@ftc.gov
khahm@ftc.gov
ccaputo@ftc.gov

Attorneys for Plaintiff Federal Trade Commission

Gregory R. Merz, Esq.
Loren Hansen, Esq.
Gray Plant Moody
500 IDS Center

0 South Fichth Street
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Notice of Electronic Service

| hereby certify that on October 06, 2017, | filed an electronic copy of the foregoing Reg

pondents’ Expedited

Motion for Two-Month Stay of Administrative Proceedings (addressed to Judge Chappe

D. Michael Chappell
Chief Administrative Law Judge

), with;



mchill @ftc.gov
Complaint

Laura Krachman

Attorney

Federal Trade Commission
Ikrachman@ftc.gov
Complaint

Rohan Pal

Attorney

Federal Trade Commission
rpa @ftc.gov

Complaint

Neal Perlman

Attorney

Federal Trade Commission
nperlman@ftc.gov
Complaint

Cathleen Williams
Attorney

Federal Trade Commission
cwilliams@ftc.gov
Complaint

Gregory Merz

Attorney

Gray Plant Mooty
gregory.merz@gpmlaw.com
Respondent

Loren Hansen

Attorney

Gray Plant Mooty
loren.hansen@gpmlaw.com
Respondent

Robert Cooper

Partner

Boies Schiller Flexner LLP
rcooper @bsfllp.com
Respondent

Richard Feinstein

Partner

Boies Schiller Flexner LLP
rfeinstein@Dbsfllp.com
Respondent

Samuel Kaplan

Partner

Boies Schiller Flexner LLP
skaplan@bsflIp.com
Respondent

Hershel Wancjer
Counsel



Boies Schiller Flexner LLP
hwancjer@bsfllp.com
Respondent

Nicholas Widndll

Counsel

Boies Schiller Flexner LLP
nwidnell @bsfllp.com
Respondent

James Kraehenbuehl
Associate

Boies Schiller Flexner LLP
jkraehenbuehl @bsflIp.com
Respondent

Amarachukwu Osisioma
Associate

Boies Schiller Flexner LLP
aosisioma@bsfllp.com
Respondent

Amanda Strick

Associate

Boies Schiller Flexner LLP
AStrick@BSFLLP.com
Respondent

Sean Johnson

Associate

Boies Schiller Flexner LLP
gohnson@bsflp.com
Respondent

Matthew Vigeant
Associate

Boies Schiller Flexner LLP
mvigeant@bsflIp.com
Respondent

Cynthia Christian

Partner

Boies Schiller Flexner LLP
cchristian@bsflIp.com
Respondent

David Owyang

Attorney

Federal Trade Commission
dowyang@ftc.gov
Complaint

Thomas Dillickrath
Attorney

Federal Trade Commission
tdillickrath@ftc.gov
Complaint



Hershel Wancjer

Attorney



